
1\zaci1 Ka 

'lffi~ m<ITT'{/Government of India 
xlvflllx ~/Ministry of Labour & Employment 

wan 1TITT~Tffi1l / Directorate General of Mines Safety 
3~ a-R / Ajmer Region Amnt Ma[1otsav 

t : ugmsairn7'gmail.rnm 
0145- 2425792, ~Tfl'I : 0145-2425537 (c!il) 
3fFlffi!TR fu'q, x-ts. 3lvfl'R- 305 001 

RNo,/DMS/AJR/Condemnation/2023 J 19 dated /o) /2023 

NOITCE INVITING TENDER 

Sub:- Disposal of obsolete/Unserviceable E-WASTE (IT-HARDWARE) items after 
condemnation lying at DGMS Ajmer Office (Rajasthan) 305001 - regarding. 

Sealed Quotations are invited in "as is where is basis" condition, for disposal of 
obsolete/Unserviceable comdemned itmes (E-Waste IT Hardware) as per details given in 
enclosed separate Annexure-I on behalf of The Director of Mines Safety, Ajmer Region, 
Directorate General of Mines Safety, Anna Sagar Link Road, Ajmer (Rajasthan) PIN- 305 
001 on tender's basis as per descriptions given Annexure-1. Note to Siders/Tender's is given 
below. The sealed quotations shall submitted on or before 06.00PM of 18th January, 2023. 

Details of Contact person for inspection are as under: 

Date & Time for inspection of items 11.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 
Contact person Shri Deepak, UDC 
Last Date & Time for Acceptance 18.01.2023 
Date & Time for Opening of Tenderg 20.01.2023 

Quotation should be typed, sealed and superscribed as per subject cited above along with 
enquiry number and addressed to the above mentioned address or The Director of Mines 
Safety, Ajmer Region, Directorate General of Mines Safety, Anna Sagar Link Road, Ajmer 
(Rajasthan) PIN- 305 001. 

Important Notice to Bidder/Tenderer: 

1.0 The disposal of above mentioned old and condemned items will be made as "As is 
where is basis" lying in the office premises of Director of Mines Safety, Ajmer Region, 
Directorate General of Mines Safety, Anna Sagar Link Road, Ajmer (Rajasthan) PIN-
305 001. 

2.0 The disposal of the above mentioned items will be made at O/o Director of Mines 
Safety, Ajmer Region , Directorate General of Mines Safety, Anna Sagar Link Road, 
Ajmer (Rajasthan) PIN- 305 001. The bidder may visit/enquire/inspected the items 
before submitting bid, if feel necessary during office hours on the above mentioned 
date. 

3.0 The condemned itesms will be disposed to bidder who has quoted/bided for the highest 
price/rate of all condemned and unserviceable items. 

4.0 Bidders should be registered with SPCB (State Pollution Control Board)/ PCC (Pollution 
control Committee). 

5.0 Bidder must provide a copy of the following in the name of the bidding company: 
i) Good and Service Tax Registration 
ii) The bidders shall enclose attested copy of Registration Certificate declaring that the 
firm is registered for Recycling/Reprocessing/Disposal of E-waste. 



iii) The authorization/consent to operate from concerned state Pollution Control Board 
under Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and the Air (Prevention and 
Control ofPollution) Act, 1981. 
iv) Address proof (Voter IDcard/Adhar card/Driving License etc.) and PAN Number must 
be enclosed otherwise quotation will not be accepted. 

6.0 The offer should be kept open for the acceptance for a period of at least 90 days. During 
the period no revision/amendment in prices will be accepted. 

7.0 Quotation received after theg expiry of last date will not be considered in any 
circumstances. 

8.0 This Directorate reserves the right to cancel any or all of the quotations or to accept to 
the same in parts, without assigning any reason thereof. 

9.0 After awarding the disposal order to the highest successful bidder, the bidder shall 
deposit the entire amount specified in the order in the "Bharat Kosh" in Government 
Account/DD in favour of PAO, CLC, New Delhi. 

10.0 Vendor is responsible to receive the itmes with stipulated period failing which a 
demurrage charge will be imposed as per Government of India norms. 

11.0 After successful deposit of money, the orig inal copy of the rece ipt/Challan/DD shall be 
deposited to The Director of Mines Safety, Ajmer Region, Directorate General of Mines 
Safety, Ana Sagar Link Road, Ajmer (Rajasthan) PIN- 305 001. 

12.0 Proforma for furnishing bids for purchase of obsolete/Unserviceable comdemned itmes 
(E-Waste IT Hardware) enclosed as Annexure-I1. 

Encl: i) Annexure-I 
ii) Annexure-I I 

Yours faithfully 

. ~!Cv q h l 22, 
l Director of Mines Safety 

Ajmer Region, Ajmer 



WlffT 1-lt:lf.'t~~ 
.l}T1l xtWITT ll~ 

Annexure-1 

cf>Tm~ cpl -.=rrir: wm 1-lt:lf.'t~~T@<l. urr.=r. 3TuJ1R ITT. 3TuJ1R 

Sr. No. Particulars of stores Quantity /Weight 
PHOTCOPIERS 

1 Photocopier 01 
(Make: Ricoh MP 2500) 
Model : MP 2500/Aficio MP 2500/IS 2325 
Sr No.M4401400612 

2 Photocopier (Make: Xerox Modi Xerox) 01 
Model No. 1025 R 

TOTAL 02 
COMPUTER including CPU, Monitor etc. 

com1Jlete 
1 Make ZENITH 01 

Model 2P27224 
2 Make ZENITH 01 
3 Make ZENITH 01 

Sr. No. OW21339 

4 Make: MICROTECH 01 
Sr. No. C-971L5903 

5 Make: MICROTECH 01 
Sr. No. C-971L7568 

6 CPU CABINET 01 
7 Make:ACCER 01 

Power 4100 
Sr. No. 99C89410103 

8 Make: AIBIT 01 
Sr. No. 0115277991001 

TOTAL 08 
PRINTERS 

1 Make: HP LASER JET 01 
2 DOT MATRIX, Make: WIPRO 01 

Model LQ1050+DX 
Sr. No. LAOA080015 

3 COLOUR PRINTER 01 
Make: HP 3500 
Model No. BOISB-0302-01 

4 Make: HP Laser Jet 1010 01 
Sr. No. SGFB359456 

TOTAL 04 

UPS 
1 UPS 01 

Model CONTINUUM-DX 
Sr. No. 50403171 



Sr. No. Particulars of stores Quantity /Weight 
1 Printing Machine (Blue Print Machine for Survey office) 

Ammonia Printing Machine (used by Survey office), 01 
make: Kilburn 840 

FAX MACHINE 
1 Make: PANASONIC 01 

MODEL NO. KX-FT983CX 
Sr. NO. 9FBWD036061 

Grand Total 17 



'ANNEXURE -II' 

PROFORMA FOR FURNISING BIDS FOR PURCHASE OF OBSOLIETE/UNSERVICEABLE 
E-WASTE (IT-HARDWARE) ITEMS AS PER ANNEXURE I 

I. Name & Address of the Firm: ..... .. 

2. Name of the Contact person: ..... 

3. Telephone Numbers (O): 

4. PAN No.: .. 

(R):. 

(M): ... 

5. The bidders shall enclose attested copy of Registration Certificate declaring that the firm is 
Registered for Dismantling/Recycling/Reprocessing/Disposal of E-waste: . 

6. The authorization/consent to operate from concerned state Pollution Control Board under Water 
(Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and the Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 

1981: 

5. Total composite amount quoted for all items shall be mentioned in Annexure-1 

In Figure __ _ 

In Words -----------------

Name and Signature of the Bidder 
With Seal 


